



Mayor's Conservation Challenge for Water Conservation



WHEREAS water is a precious natural resource and essential to a vital community; and

WHEREAS it is imperative residents become educated and understand the importance of conserving water, using water-efficient products, and maintaining practices at work and home to wisely use water in all daily activities; and

WHEREAS Castle Rock residents have reduced their water consumption by more than 20% over the past 10 years; and

WHEREAS Castle Rock Water has a goal of another 18% conservation by 2055; and

WHEREAS the Town of Castle Rock has always encouraged and supported water conservation through various educational programs and special events; and

WHEREAS every business, industry, school and resident can make a difference and help by saving water and thus promoting a healthy economy and community; and

WHEREAS the Mayor of the Town of Castle Rock is challenging each resident and business to help protect our precious resource by pledging to conserve at MyWaterPledge.com, entering to win one of ten front yard ColoradoScape designs at CRconserve.com, and by taking Water Wise workshops.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Town Council of the Town of Castle Rock does hereby proclaim April 2025 Water Conservation Month in the Town of Castle Rock.

PASSED, APPROVED AND ADOPTED this 18th day of March 2025, by the Town Council of the Town of Castle Rock, Colorado.

ATTEST	TOWN OF CASTLE ROCK
Lisa Anderson, Town Clerk	Jason E. Gray, Mayor

